For state law mandating last paragraph 

herein, see Va. Code §15.2-2315. 

Cross reference:  For provisions regarding private and public utilities, see Chapter 18 of this Code. 

Sec. 21-21.   Blocks and length. 

The recommended maximum length of blocks shall be one thousand two hundred (1,200) 

feet.  Exceptions may be permitted by the Designated Agent in writing giving the reasons therefor, 

and these reasons shall be made a part of the permanent application record. 

For state law authority, see Va. Code §15.2-2241.  

See also Va.